- A Louisiana Watershed Initiative

@ Region 9 Overview .....,....

A Projects Awarded: Dollars Awarded:
= 24 $359.8M
———————————————— PROJECTTYPES - - - -----------~--~-
Dam/Spillway Improvements Flood Storage Infrastructure Improvements

=

3 ¥ 4

P
P~

(1=}

New D‘rlear

== | eaflet | Icon Map | Tiles © Mapbox © OpenStreetMap

Drainage Improvements Floodplain Preservation Property Buyout
- - - - PROJECT STATUSES - - - - T PARISH MAP - - - - -
itatus Project Count I
Application 7 |
Design 13 |
Construction 3 |
Closings 1 |
underway |
Total 24 |
|
|
|
|

----- AWARD BY PARISH - - - - - - - - - PROJECTS BY PARISH - - - -

East Feliciana

Ascension $104.5M

East Baton Rouge 140.0M

|
|
|
|
East Feliciana - $26.9M I
|
|
|

\)

Livingston $78.3M Livingston

1 . St. James

(0]

St. James I $10.0M


https://leafletjs.com/
https://leafletjs.com/
https://www.mapbox.com/about/maps/
http://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright

Project Name

Conway Bayou Pump Station Upgrade

La. Hwy. 22 Bridge Construction and
Drainage Improvements

Lower Bayou Conway Drainage
Improvements

Marvin Braud Pump Station
Protection Levee Elevation and
Upgrades

New River Stormwater Management
Pump Station

Airline Highway Park Recreation
Center Safe Room -BREC

Bayou Duplantier Floodplain
Acquisition

Bayou Manchac Channel
Improvements and Ward Creek Re-
alignment

Cypress Bayou Green Infrastructure

Dawson Creek Drainage
Improvements

Groom Road Storm System
Improvements

Jones Creek Detention Improvements
Memorial Sports Complex Safe Room

University Lakes Flood Risk Reduction
Project

Ward Creek Detention Project
Ward Creek Floodplain Acquisition

Drainage Improvements North of
Highway 10

Drainage Improvements South of
Highway 10

Amite River Basin Sediment Removal
Project

Livingston Parish Drainage
Improvements

Livingston Parish Drainage
Improvements Flood Risk Reduction

Spring Park Buyout Program
Taylor Bayou Regional Improvements

West Shore Connector Levee Phase 2
Pump Station
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Ascension

Ascension

Ascension

Ascension

East Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
East Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
East Baton Rouge

East Feliciana

East Feliciana

Livingston

Livingston

Livingston

Livingston
Livingston

St. James

$6,387,760
$41,700,000

$2,462,232

$13,984,218

$40,000,000

$12,894,655

$8,500,000

$29,891,960

$4,689,805

$8,266,430

$11,646,500

$6,000,000
$11,608,682
$10,000,000

$30,802,100
$5,700,000
$13,736,114

$13,200,364

$19,989,900

$15,000,000

$24,500,000

$10,000,000
$8,856,263
$10,000,000

Infrastructure

Drainage Improvements

Drainage Improvements

Drainage Improvements

Drainage Improvements

Infrastructure

Floodplain Preservation

Drainage Improvements

Flood Storage

Drainage Improvements

Drainage Improvements

Flood Storage
Infrastructure

Drainage Improvements

Flood Storage
Floodplain Preservation

Drainage Improvements

Drainage Improvements

Drainage Improvements

Drainage Improvements

Drainage Improvements

Property Buyout
Infrastructure

Drainage Improvements
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Design
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Construction

Design

Closings underway
Design
Application




